RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AFFIRMING SUBMISISON OF A GRANT FROM THE BOARD OF STATE AND COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

WHEREAS, Solano County desires to participate in the Public Defense Pilot Program funded through the State Budget Act and administered by the Board of State and Community Corrections (hereafter referred to as the BSCC).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Solano County Board of Supervisors authorizes the County Administrator on behalf of the Solano County Board of Supervisors to submit the grant proposal for this funding and sign the Grant Agreement with the BSCC, including any amendments thereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Solano County Public Defender agrees to abide by the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the BSCC.

Passed and adopted by the Solano County Board of Supervisors at its regular meeting on December 3, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES:	SUPERVISORS	
NOES:	SUPERVISORS	
EXCUSED:	SUPERVISORS	
		MITCH H. MASHBURN, Chair Solano County Board of Supervisors
ATTEST: BILL EMLEN, Clerk Solano County Board of Supervisors		
By: Alicia Draves, Chief Deputy Clerk		